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Dear Friends

Director’s Message

Greetings!

Thanks for all the Team members, Staffs, Trustees, Supporters, Donors,
Government Departments and Volunteers in making the year 2020-21 as a
very successful even in the hard times of pandemic COVID situation.

COVID situation had made the livelihood of the people more miserable,
without income generation. We specially thank to the people who
supported us in providing food packs, dry ration supplies to the needed.

Thanks for the INDO Trust Childline 1098 Team members and staffs who
worked 24x7 and available in field whenever needed even during the
pandemic situation.

This year 2020-21 was very challenging and difficult in making progress in
each and every project handled by INDO Trust. This challenges made us
more stronger and to think out of the box to handle the pandemic situation,
pay way to think more about the livelihood, education, health and safety of
the pandemic affected people in upcoming years.

With the support of all well-wishers and donors, this year we have reached
around 33, 497 beneficiaries through different projects.

Once again Thanks for all who provided unconditional support,
encouragement & cooperation. | look forward the same passion to
continue in coming days in achieving all our dreams.

Best regards

‘ J. Mohamed Hussain
Managing Director




WHO WE ARE

We, Indian Development Organisation (INDO) Trust is a registered Non-
Governmental and Non-Profit Organization serving the people towards their
development for the last 3 decades since 1990s. INDO Trust was founded in
Perambalur to improve the life style of the people in these area. Gradually the
activities of the Trust got involved in enhancing the Education, Health and
Medical Needs, Environmental Activities, Women and Child Development,
Disability Welfare, Tribal and Senior Citizen Welfare, etc.,

Mission
For attaining sustainable development,
INDO Trust empower and mainstream the
vulnerable communities for their livelihood
through education, skill frainings, enlightening
right based awareness creation, environment
awareness , benefits and opportunities available,
resource engagement with community involvement
and social participation in working areas

Vision
Enhancing Sustainable development,

empowering and equal access to
vulnerable communities.

One liner: Addressing the root causes of injustice and inequality in society and providing sustainable solutions to the
underprivileged to have a secured future and to promote a sustainable environment.

Working
Areqs

Perambalur

Tiruchirapalli

Ariyalur
Pudukottai
Namakkal



Values of the Organisation

Social Justice We will work to promote equality, dignity and more just society, especially with regard to the
& Equality poor and marginalised.

We honor our beneficiary with human dignity, respect, socially, financially and environmentally

Respect responsible.

: Carry out all our work with the greatest responsibility, fransparency and accountability in
Integ"w all endeavors.

We will work for needy, regardless of race, gender, age, creed, colour. Teamwork and Excellence:
Service We deliver an effective teamwork and co-operation in all our professional services. We strive to
attain the highest standards in all that we do.

Self

We strive and work towards sustainable development outcomes.

Sustainability

Registered under Indian Trust Act 1882 No: 193/1990

FCRA NO: 076040246 Dated: 02.08.2016 Valid upto 31.12.2021.
Registered under Income Tax Act 1961

Under section

12 A : AAAAIO420PE20218 from AY2022-23 to AY 2026-27

80 G : AAAAIO420PF20216 from AY2022-23 to AY 2026-27

PAN Number : AAAAIO420P

NGO DARPAN No : TN/2013/0059832

CSR No : Applied

TAN No : CHEI108098B
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CHILDLINE 1098

Supported By:
Childline Foundation,
Ministry of Women and Child Development,
CHILDLINE 1098 is the round the clock emerge Government of India
phone call out reach service for the children
seeking need of care and protection to get rescue

from the critical situation facing in various level
both in homes and externals.

INDO Trust is the Collaborative organization for Child line 1098 project for the Perambalur district since 2015
It is mainly working for 0-18 years old children.

In the Year 2020-2021, INDO Trust Child line 1098 Help line has received 345 calls in total. Among that 257 calls
were made to Child line Contact Centre (CCC) and 88 Calls from Intervention.

The breakup of intervention calls:
Child marriages - 149
Emotional support - 51

Childline 1098 Staff and Team members were
working jointly with different government

departments.
Shelter-09
Medif’“' help - 02 140 Mass Awareness and Outreach Program
Begging- 05 _ were conducted in different villages all over
Parental helping - 07 the perambalur district.
Child labour - 1 7867 individuals participated in these
Child Sexual Abuse - 5 programs.

Corporal punishment - 7

and others - 109 In Open House Programme - 639 children
- were participated.

Y




EARLY INTERVENTION
CENTRE FOR
HEARING IMPAIRED

Supported by:
Department of Welfare of Differently Abled,

Govt. of Tamilnadu, Perambalur District

Provides special training in Speech, Literacy and Numerical education
to the Hearing Impaired Children (0 to 6 years) in Regional language therapy
and to get them enrolled in normal education system

This Early Intervention Centre for Hearing Impaired is supported by the District Disabled Welfare
Officer, Government of TamilNadu. The main role, responsibility and motto of the EIC is apart
from identifying the children, it gives systematic training for learning through special teaching
and taking initiative to enroll in the normal schools for their further higher studies and
strengthening their confidence among such children for their better future. Noon Meal Scheme
has been extended to EIC by Government of Tamilnadu through Anganwadi.

Due to COVID 19, the centre remains Lockdown during the year 2020-2021. No.of
The Special teachers visited the students periodically to monitor the 2 1 '
. . : . Students
improvement of the students and trained them via online
ubID
7 Students enrolled in normal school during the year 2020 - 2021 2 5 0 Registration
Done
Noon meals: every 15 day's once noon meals and dry ration material (Health

: . . Cochlear Batteries
powder, rice, egg) distributed in EIC center. 'I

worth Rs.78,000

distributed
5 Days Orientation training attended from 5/2/2021 to 10/2/2021

Dry

Ration
10 Cochlear Batteries worth Rs. 78,000/- was distributed to 10 disabled 1 8 O Supplied
children with the support of EKAM Foundation, Chennai

2 MSW Students from Bharathidasan College, Perambalur visited our centre
and extended their support in UDID Data collection



FAMILY COUNSELLING
CENTRE

Supported by:
Central Social Welfare Board,

Ministry of Women and Child Development,
Government of India

Provide Counseling to Couples, Siblings and Family Members
to come over from their disputes and to lead a happy life
thereafter together as a family

Family Counseling Centre has been running since 2000 in INDO Trust with the support of TNSWB
and CSWB. For this reporting year 2020-2021, total of 135 family welfare cases including 26
Misunderstanding between Husband and Wife case, 09 Maladjustment with in-law case, 14
Alcoholism case, 02 Second Marriage case, 03 Suspicious attitude case, 07 Love affairs &
Marriage case, 22 Domestic Violence case, 08 Extra marital Affair case, 14 Depression case, 02
Economic Crises case, 06 Family & Property dispute case, 22 Other cases.

Providing counseling services in DSWO for Domestic violence cases.

The counselor every week goes to all women police station
to provide counseling to the client.

The counselor on every Wednesday goes to Muslim women welfare
aid society to provide counseling.

Cases will be referred to the free legal aid.

20 MSW students from Bharidhasan university college did their black placement &
orientation programe in FCC.

Mr. G. Perumalsam, Joint Secretaty inspected our FCC jointly with
DSWO, Perambalur on 19-01-2021.

FCC Sub committee meeting organized on 17-11-2021 -
Headed by DSWO, Perambalur. Mode: Zoom



PROJECT
SHIELD

Reduce the crime rate happening to women and children
by providing direct contact to DIG of Police, Trichy Range

This program is to create awareness regarding the types of crimes and harassment can be
happen to women and children in the rural areas.

Banners, Wall posters are provided in the crowded places, schools and colleges in order to create
awareness and make availability of the contact number in all places for making benefit by more
number of people.

10 WIN group formed in 10 Panchayats in Perambalur
Four police station were selected to handed more number of cases in Perambalur District.

Popularized helpline mobile number in 25 villages in Perambalur district nearly 25000 women and
children with local police station.

25 Panchayats presidents were also popularized on helpline number - 9384501999 / 6383071800



WATER TESTING CENTRE

Supported by:

Executive Engineer,
Tamilnadu Water Supply & Drainage Board,
Perambalur District

Collect water samples all around the district and
Provide results regarding the quality of the water

The main objective of the project is to evaluate the quality of water available in different region of the district and
make use of it by the public accordingly to their needs and utilisation.

The main work of the Laboratory is to take 3000 samples and give the results of the testing water — analysing,
preparation of test report, prescribed format and register submission of online report in all over the district on or
before 31st March 2021. Laboratory located at TWAD Guest House Alambadi Road, Perambalur.

TWAD Board training Program for IEC and HRD conducted with support of Jal Jeevan Mission in 39 nos of Gram
Panchayats of the Alathur block - kolathur, Nattarmangalam, Perumalpalyam, Chettikulam, Karai, sirukanpur -
Perambalur District.

The total participants were 195 from village water and sanitation committee members.




SHELTER FOR HOMELESS

Supported by:
National Urban Livelihood Mission,

Municipality, Ariyalur District

Provide shelter for the homeless people staying in the roadside.

Indo Trust runs the Shelter for Homeless with boarding and lodging as well as short stay home

in Ariyalur.

The program is supported by Municipality of Ariyalur including building infrastructure, cots,
pillows, blankets, cosmetics, food and medical care. The daily laborers working in this area

is also utilizing this facility for short stay.
11 inmates benefitted (Male: 5, Female: 6),

26 local donors supported with clothes, food, fan, lights, induction stove, cleaning material,
and necessary items. Occasionally donors celebrated importance days like Diwali, Pongal,

Christmas, Ramzan, New year, Birthday of the donors, etc

Received Cash donation: 12000/-



NGC Teacher
Coordinator Training

# COVID 19 Relief

Nearly 5000 food packets were distributed in all noon
in and around perambalur village, taluk. Supported
by Indian political Action Committee, Chennai.

Dry ration supplied to Released Bonded Labour

Village- 110 families, in perumalpalyam, alatur block,
perambalur District.

Special Children relief supplied dry ration to 50 %
families, supported by Sireet Children Association,

Chennai.

o o -
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HIV / AIDS
Link Worker Scheme

Link Worker Scheme -
LWS has been implementing since 2010 in
Pudukkotai District. Indo Trust is the District
Implementing Agency on behalf of the TANSACS.

Supported by:
Tamilnadu State AIDS Control Society

13 Blocks in 100 Villages were covered among High risk groups

Female Sex Workers, Male Sex Workers, and Transgender to make aware on HIV/AIDS. The main works
was to create awareness, referral services, Diagnosis and distribution of condoms in the target
villages. The target groups of High Risk Group (HRG) - FSW and MSM, Bridge Population (BP) -
Truckers, In and Out Migrants, Vulnerable Population (VP) — FSW spouse, MSM spouse, Trucker's
spouse, Migrant's spouse, widows, widowers and Pre marital sex youth, PLHIV, ANC Mothers and TB
patients.

Due to COVID-19, We couldn't go to field, all were contacted through phone calls and given Health
awareness and linked with nearby health institutions.

Due to administrative decision the project was withdrawn on 12-01-2021

SITUATIONAL ANALYSIS OF CHILD PROTECTION AND EVOLVING
ROAD MAP FOR ADDRESSING CORE PRIORITISED ISSUES -
CHILD MARRIAGE AND SKEWED CHILD SEX RATIO
Perambalur District

Supported by:
District Child Protection Unit and Social Defence Department

A qualitative study was conducted with 500 samples on “The prevalence of Child Marriages” in 50
villages. The study was conducted though Focused Group Discussions and Stake Holder meeting.
Questionnaire was prepared and data was collected according to the same. Findings and
recommendations of the study was submitted to the Director, Social Defense Department.

In the Same way, another survey also conducted on “The Prevalence of Skewed child Sex ratio” in 50
villages with 300 samples from the community and 100 samples from the PHC and Health workers.
Findings and recommendations of the study was submitted to the Director, Social Defense Department.



FUNDING PARTNERS

Childline India Foundation, Central Social Welfare Board,
Ministry of Women and Child Development, Ministry of Women and Child Development,
Government of India Government of India

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU

Executive Engineer, Department of Welfare
Tamil Nadu Water supply and Drainage Board, of Differen’rly Abled
Perambalur District, Govi of Tamil Nadu Perambalur District, Govt of Tamil Nadu
National Urban Livelihood Mission, Department of Environment,
Municipality, Ariyalur District. Govt Of TamilNadu

Tamil Nadu State AIDS Control Society

INTERNATIONAL FUNDING AGENCIES

International Justice Mission, LACIM, France
USA

20-08-2000
20-01-2021
19-02-2021
27-02-2021




Trustees

Mr. J. Mohammad Hussain - Managing Trustee
Mr. R. SelvaKumar - Financial Trustee

Ms. R. Prabha Santha Ruby - Trustee

Ms. R. Jeyakodi - Trustee

Mr. B. Ravikumar - Trustee

Staff Team

Ms. K.Sudha - Childline team member.
Ms. R. Sudha - Childline Volunteer.

Mr. Rathinasihamani — Childline team member.

Mr. Shanmugam - Compliance and finance Manager.
Mr. Stephen Edward - Fund Raising Manager
Ms. Divya — Accounts and Management.

) ) Ms. Pattu - Childline team member.
Ms.Susila — Special Educator, EIC.

Mr. Muruganatham - Childline team member.
Ms.Nathiya - Family Counselor.
Ms. Lalitha — Coordinator, NULM.

Ms. Divya - Project Coordinator, Childline 1098.

Mr. sathiyaraj — Childline team member.
Ms. Rejina — Childline team member.

Ms. Gokila — Childline team member.
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Indian Development Organisatio

Receipts
To Opening Balance:
Cash at Bank
Cash in Hand
To Grant received from
TANSACS - Chennai
Ariyalur Municipality-NULM
Central Social Welfare Board, Delhi
Environment Dept. Govt. of TN,
DDAWO. Govt. of TN, Perambalur
DCPO, Govt.of TN, Chennai
EE, TWAD Board, Govt. of TN, PBLR
Childline India Foundation, MWCD,Gol
DHWANI Foundation - Bangalure
SBF
FIST INDIA
Internetional Justice Mission
To Bank Interest
To Trustee Contribution
To Loan received from Individuals

Total

DI 099 26006H ¢ AXBRS3T 369

3

4,16,859.33
4,438.94

9,04,400.00
1,22,000.00
1,44,000.00
2,27,500.00
3,64,000.00
4,47,000.00
16,10,093.00
6,92,283.00
66,000.00
9,85,000.00
83,885.00
1,50,000.00
28,514.10
1,12,000.00
4,74,000.00

BEE

68,41,973.37

Payments
By Salary to Project Staff
By Staff travel expenses
By Restoration & Medical Exp
By Staff Training / Orientation
By Awareness Matrials
By Sedosti Programme €xp
By Advocacy & Networking Expen
By Village Level Meetings Expen
By Child Mrriage FGD Exp
By Multi Statke Holder Analysis Exp
By Feding Tabulation & Report Exp
By Chid Sex Ratio FGD Exp
By SPSS Survey Expe
By Teachers Coordinator Training
By Tree Plantation School
By IEC & HRD Training Exp
By Covid Relief Dry Ration Distribute
By Empower the Girls Child
By MCH Care Programme Exp
By Farmers Safety Kit for
By Panampatti to Sasthipuram
By Erection Peeling Machine
By IGB to Narikuravar Community
ByTwo HSC Project Preparaticn
By Livelyhood ST Programme
By Project Shield Exp
By Rent :
By Land line, Mobile & Internet
By Printing, Stationary & Xerox, post
By Electricity and Utilities
By Computer Maintenance
By Miscellaneous expenses
By Review & Monitoring Expe
By Support to Management
By Contingencies, Publicity etc
By Audit Fees (201 9-20)
By Loan Repayment
By Organisation Capacity Programme

By Bank Charges

Cash at Bank

Cash in Hand
Total

Y TSSK & AS

ﬁao.‘zs-A, second Flo
/) (kannappa Hotel Upstairs)

Thiliai Nagar, Trichy-620 018
Ph:O431-4027833,FRN

n Trust, 151, Venkatesapuram, Perambalur 612 21 2

Consolidated Receipts and Payments Account for the period of 1.04.2020 to 31.03.2021

g
35,98,830.00
3,53,301.00
1,01,682.00
15,785.00
2,550.00
10,785.00
2,675.00
1,58,042.00
45,830.00
34,325.00
40,500.00
44,350.00
35,600.00
37,500.00
3,05,000.00
2,22,048.00
81,585.00
75,000.00
75,000.00
30,000.00
75,000.00
1,20,000.00
90,000.00
3,40,000.00
1,20,000.00
1,20,000.00
88,000.00
30,595.00
40,600.00
2,805.00
11,300.00
27,765.00
3,200.00
.77,000.00
15,500.00
5,000.00
3,018.00
80,000.00
5,650.07
3,13,986.36
2,165.94

e ST
68,41,973.37

1ATES

or, Salai Road

.N0:014063S

E.mail: tssk.trichy@gmaii.com



Indian Development Organisation Trust, 151,
Consolidated Income and Expenditure

Expenditure £4 Income £4

To Salary to Project Staff 35,98,830.00 By Grant received from
To Staff travel expenses 3,53,301.00 TANSACS - Chennai 9,04,400.00
To Restoration & Medical Exp 1,01,682.00 Avriyalur Municipality-NULM 1,32,000.00
To Staff Training / Orientation 15,785.00 Central Social Welfare Board, Delhi 1,44,000.00
To Awareness Matrials 2,550.00 Environment Dept. Govt. of TN, 2,27,500.00
To Sedosti Programme exp 10,785.00 DDAWO. Govt. of TN, Perambalur 3,64,000.00
To Advocacy & Networking Expen 267500 DCPO, Govt.of TN, Chennai 4,47,000.00
To Village Level Meetings Expen 1,58,042.00 EE, TWAD Board, Govt. of TN, PBLR 16,10,093.00
To Child Mrriage FGD Exp 45,830.00 Childline India Foundation, MWCD,Gol 6,92,283.00
To Multi Statke Holder Analysis Exp 34,325.00 DHWANI Foundation - Bangalure 66,000.00
To Feding ,Tabulation & Report Exp 40,500.00 SBF 9,85,000.00
To Chid Sex Ratio FGD Exp 44,350.00 FIST INDIA 83,885.00
To SPSS Survey Expe 35,600.00 Internetional Justice Mission 1,50,000.00
To Teachers Coordinator Training 37,500.00 By Bank Interest 28,514.10
To Tree Plantation School 3,05,000.00 By Trustee Contribution 1,12,000.00
To IEC & HRD Training Exp 2.22,048.00 By Grant Receivable
To Covid Relief Dry Ration Distribute 81,585.00 Child'ine India Foundation, MWCD,Gol 3,30,000.00
To Empower the Girls Child 75,000.00 Central Social Welfare Board, Delhi 1,44,000.00
To MCH Care Programme Exp 75,000.00 .
To Earmers Safety Kit for 30,000.00
To Panampatti to Sasthipuram 75,000.00
To Erection Peeling Machine 1,20,000.00 =
To IGB to Narikuravar Community 90,000.00
To Two HSC Project Preparation 3,40,000.00
To Livelyhood ST Programme 1,20,060.00
To Project Shield Exp 1,20,000.00
To Rent 88,000.00
To Land line, Mobile & Internet 30,595.00
To Printing, Stationary & Xerox, post 40,600.00
To Electricity and Utilities 2,805.00
To Computer Maintenance 11 ,3d0.00
To Miscellaneous expenses 27,765.00
To Review & Monitoring Expe 3,200.00
To Support to Management 77,000.00
To Contingencies, Publicity etc 15,500.00
To Audit Fees (2019-20) 5,000.00
To Organisation Capacity Programme 80,0(50.00
To Bank Charges 5,650.07
To Depericiation 41,769.00
To Excess of Income over

Expenditure (1,43,898.97)

Total 64,20,675.10 Total 64,20,675.10

VDTN ¢ 22228606 ACAXES 265

Venkatesapuram, Perambalur 612 212.
Account for the period of 1.04.2020to 31.03.2021

rgZZ ASSOLIA
No(73-A, Second Fl6er, Salai Road

{Kannappa Hotel Upstairs)
Thillai Nagar, Trichy-620 018
Ph:0431-—4027833,FR,N.No:0140635
E.mail: tssk.trichy@amail.com




Indian Development Organisation Trust, 151, Venkatesapuram, Perambalur 612 212.
Consolidated Balance Sheet as on 31 .03.2021

Liabilities T Assets £4
Capital Fund Furniture 1,08,890.00
Opening Balance 17.42,328.21 Office Equipment 49,853.00
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure (1,43,896.97) Vessels = 5,703.00
g Computer & Accessories 1,36,550.00
15,08,431.24 Camera & Flash 17,525.00
Steel Almirah 1,070.00
Sundry Creditors > 1,12,016.06 Fiber Chairs 333.00
BPL Colour TV 4,252.00
Type Writer 3,825.00
Amplifier with Tape Recorder 3,045.00
Sewing Machines 15,522.00
Rent Advance 15,500.00
Telephone Deposit 2,000.00
Welding Machine 41,942.00
Kind of Laptop 36,000.00
TDS-IT 4,850.00
Grant Due 9,47,435.00
Cash at Bank 3,13,986.36
Cash in Hand 2,165.94
Total 17,10,447.30 Total 17,10,447.30

UDIN: 2.2228bob A CAXBST36S

CIATES

or, Salai Roa
(Kannappa Hotel Upstairs) 5

Thillai Nagar, Tri

: , Trichy-620 01
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AY. 2021-2022

Name : Indian Development Organisation Trust
Address 151

Venkatesapuram

Trichy Road

Perambalur, Perambalur - 621 212

P.Y. :2020-2021
P.AN. : AAAAI 0420 P
D.O.F. :29-Mar-1990

Status : Trust

Statement of Income

Sch.No
Taxable Income u/s 11 to 13 1
Total Income
Tax on total income
TDS 2
Total prepaid taxes
Refund Due

Schedule 1
Taxable Income u/s 11 to 13

Return to be furnished u/s
Whether registered u/s 12A / 12AA?
Whether approved u/s 10(23C) (iv) to (via)?

Aggregate income referred to in sections 10, 11 & 12
Income available for application u/s 11
- 11(1): applied in India during the PY
- Revenue account
- 11(1): Accumulation to the extent of 15%
Income after application
Total deemed income

Taxable income

Schedule 2
TDS as per Form 16A ,
Deductor, TAN

Rs. Rs.
14,760
139(4A)
Yes
No
65,64,572
0

TDS TDS claimed

Rs.

14,760

14,760

64,20,675
64,20,675

64,20,675

0

Gross receipt

deducted in current year offered

Tamil Nadu Water And Drainage Board, TAN- 14,760 14,760 7,38,000
CHETO7964F

The Karur Vysya Bank Limited Perambalur, T, 0 2,078
CHET11800F

Total 14,760 14,760 7,40,078




Indian Development Organisation Trust Asstyear:  2021-2022

Bank A/c for Refund: State Bank of India 11085344237 IFSC: SBIN0O000796

For Indian Development Organisation Trust
Date: 26-Feb-2022

Place : Perambalur Authorised Signatory

Ph:0431-4

E.mail: tss!

c.trichy@gmaii.com



FORM NO. 10B [see rule 17B] _—
- NG Amywher Anstime

Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the Tncome Tax Degarment, Goverment of india
case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

| have examined the balance sheet of INDIAN DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATIONAAAAIO420P [name of the trust or
institution] as at 31st March 2021 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Trust or institution
| have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of my knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purposes of the audit. Inmy opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office
and the branches of the abovenamed Institution visited by me so far as appears from my examination of the
books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by
me, subject to the comments given below: --
In my opinion and to the best of my information, and according to information given to me, the said accounts
give a true and fair view-

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named Institution as at 31st March

2021 and

(ii) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31st March

2021
The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto. </€
Name SEERANGAN KANA
Membership Number 7 M\_ ; 228606" L & ASSOCIATES
i i ra Neo.73
it | 4 Ce}n it~ .;
Lo
A 5

Firm Registration Number

Date of Audit Report ) i
aill tssk.trichy@gmail.com

Place 162.216.140.9

Date 14-Feb-2022

ANNEXURE
STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS
I. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

1. Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or % 65,64,572
religious purposes in India during that year ,

2. Whether the Institution has exercised the option under clause (2) of  No, -
the Explanation to section 11(1) ? If so, the details of the amount of
income deemed to have been applied to charitable or religious
purposes in India during the previous year.

3. Amount of incomeaccumulated or set apart for application to 0
charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed 15

per cent of the income derived from property held under trust wholly
for such purposes.

4. Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) (Give No

details)




: l\,{o Reco_ris Added

Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3 20
above, accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under
section 11(2)

Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above has been Not Applicable, -
invested or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b) ?
If so, the details thereof

Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was No, -, -
exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any

earlier year is deemed to be income of the previous year under

section 11(1B) ? If so, the details thereof

Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated
or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier
year-

(a) has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious No, -, -
purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or set apart for
application thereto, or

(b) has ceaéed to remain invested in any security referred to in No, -, -
section 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account referred to in
section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2)(b)(iii), or

(¢) has not been utilised for purposes for which it was accumulated No, -, -
or set apart during the period for which it was to be
accumulated or set apart, or in the year immediately following
the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof

Il. APPLICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF
PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3)

Whether any part of the income or property of the Institution was No
lent, or continues to be lent, in the previous year to any person

referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in this Annexure

as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest
charged and the nature of security, if any

charge
No Records
Added

Whether any land, building or other property of the Institution was No
made, or continued to be made, available for the use of any such

person during the previous year? If so, give details of the property

and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any




No RecordsﬂAddedw

3. Whether any payment was made to any such person during the No
previous year by way of salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give
details

No Records Added

4. Whether the services of the Institution were made availableto any  No
such person during the previous year? If so, give details thereof
together with remuneration or compensation received, if any

p :
No Records Added

5. Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or  No
on behalf of the Institution during the previous year from any such
person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration
paid

No Records Added (

6. Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on No
behalf of the Institution during the previous year to any such
person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration
received

No Iiecords Addéd

7. Whether any income or property of the Institution was diverted No
during the previous year in favour of any such person? If so, give
details thereof together with the amount of income or value of
property so diverted




8. Whether the income or property of thelnstitution was used or No
' applied during the previous year for the benefit of any such person
in any other manner? If so, give details

ou

e

No Records Added

I1l. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN
CONCERNS IN WHICH PERSONS

Place 162.216.140.9

14-Feb-2022
TSSK & ASSOCIATES

No.73-A, sacond Floor, Salai Road
(Kannappa Hotel U'ps‘cairs)
Thillai Nagar, Trichy-620 018
Ph:0431-4027833,FR?\E.?\%Q:G‘E ;:G63S
E.mail: tssk.trichy@gmail.eom

Date
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